STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY 3, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, AND TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY, APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 24457, 24459, 24479

APPLICATIONS OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY 3, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 24460, 24462, 24463

APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING HORIZONTAL WELL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 24778-24783

APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING HORIZONTAL WELL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 24784-24790

JOINT NOTICE OF CHANGE TO STATUS CONFERENCE

MRC Permian Company and Franklin Mountain Energy 3, LLC, pursuant to the instructions of the Hearing Examiner at the August 22, 2024, Division docket, provide notice that the Amended Prehearing Order issued in these matters has been vacated and that these cases will be set for a final status conference at the September 12, 2024, regular Division docket. Franklin Mountain Energy 3, LLC has filed continuances to continue its above captioned cases to September 12, 2024. The above captioned MRC Permian Company cases are already set for the September 12, 2024, docket.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

1 Fillevers

Michael H. Feldewert Adam G. Rankin Paula M. Vance Post Office Box 2208 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 (505) 988-4421 (505) 983-6043 Facsimile mfeldewert@hollandhart.com agrankin@hollandhart.com pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MRC PERMIAN COMPANY

AND

/s/ Deana Bennett

Deana Bennett Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. Yarithza Peña Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. Post Office Box 2168 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 (505) 848-1800 deana.bennett@modrall.com earl.debrine@modrall.com yarithza.pena@modrall.com

ATTORNEYS FOR FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY 3, LLC